OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT SOUTH-EAST, ZONE-29 C-BLOCK; DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI

No.F.DE.15(902)/PSB/2022/375

Dated:-14.10.2022

To

The Manager/HOS, Stanford Convent School (1925093), D-55, Kasana Complex, Tajpur Road, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044.

Sub:- Request for grant of Extension of Provisional Recognition/upgradation in r/o Stanford Convent School (1925093), D-55, Kasana Complex, Tajpur Road, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044 upto Sec. Level beyond 31.03.2022 to 31.03.2027 under RTE Act, 2009 & DSEAR, 1973.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your request for Extension of Provisional Recognition/upgradation on the subject cited above, I am directed to convey the approval of Director of Education for Extension of Provisional recognition/upgradation to the school from Middle to Sec. level beyond 31.03.2022 to 31.03.2027 subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. Final outcome of the notification order from MoUD, Govt. of India.
- 2. That the school shall make payment of salary and other admissible allowances to its teaching/non-teaching staff as per ongoing CPC through Bank/RTGS.
- 3. That the school shall comply with the provisions of section 10(1) read with rule 125 of DSEAR, 1973.
- 4. That the school shall observe all the provisions of RTE Act, 2009, DSEAR, 1973 and directions/instructions issued by the Department from time to time.
- 5. That the school shall submit the latest water test report issued by Delhi Jal Board within three months of the issuance of the letter of extension of recognition.
- 6. That the school shall get the permission from the Competent Authority to run pre-school and pre-primary classes within 03 months of the issuance of the letter of extension of recognition.
- 7. That the school shall comply with the orders dt. 07.11.2017/ guidelines of DoE and judicial pronouncement w.r.t. the safety of the students and shall take all necessary steps to this effect.

Yours sincerely,

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT SOUTH EAST/ZONE-29

Dated:- 14.10.2022

No.F.DE.15(902)/PSB/2022/375-378 Copy to:-

1. The Secy. CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.

2. DDE (PSB), Old Sectt., Delhi.

3. P.A. to D.E., Old Sectt. Delhi.

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION District South-East/Zone-29

Stanford Convent School

Manager

STANFORD CONVENT SCHOOL

Principal

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT SOUTH-EAST, ZONE-29 C-BLOCK; DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI

No.F.DE.15(902)/PSB/2022/375

Dated:-14.10.2022

To

The Manager/HOS, Stanford Convent School (1925093), D-55, Kasana Complex, Tajpur Road, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044.

Sub:- Request for grant of Extension of Provisional Recognition/upgradation in r/o Stanford Convent School (1925093), D-55, Kasana Complex, Tajpur Road, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044 upto Sec. Level beyond 31.03.2022 to 31.03.2027 under RTE Act, 2009 & DSEAR, 1973.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your request for Extension of Provisional Recognition/upgradation on the subject cited above, I am directed to convey the approval of Director of Education for Extension of Provisional recognition/upgradation to the school from Middle to Sec. level beyond 31.03.2022 to 31.03.2027 subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. Final outcome of the notification order from MoUD, Govt. of India.
- 2. That the school shall make payment of salary and other admissible allowances to its teaching/non-teaching staff as per ongoing CPC through Bank/RTGS.
- 3. That the school shall comply with the provisions of section 10(1) read with rule 125 of DSEAR, 1973.
- 4. That the school shall observe all the provisions of RTE Act, 2009, DSEAR, 1973 and directions/instructions issued by the Department from time to time.
- 5. That the school shall submit the latest water test report issued by Delhi Jal Board within three months of the issuance of the letter of extension of recognition.
- 6. That the school shall get the permission from the Competent Authority to run pre-school and pre-primary classes within 03 months of the issuance of the letter of extension of recognition.
- 7. That the school shall comply with the orders dt. 07.11.2017/ guidelines of DoE and judicial pronouncement w.r.t. the safety of the students and shall take all necessary steps to this effect.

Yours sincerely

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT SOUTH EAST/ZONE-29

Dated:- 14.10.2022

No.F.DE.15(902)/PSB/2022/375-378 Copy to:-

Stanford Conven

The Secy. CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.
 DDE (PSB), Old Sectt., Delhi.

3. P.A. to D.E., Old Sectt. Delhi.

DY. DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
District South-East/Zone-29

Principal

STANFORD CONVENT SCHOOL

Manager